

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: August 27, 2013

Prepared By/Phone Number: Juanita Jackson, 854-4467

Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Sherri E. Fleming,

County Executive for Health and Human Services and Veterans Service

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Samuel T. Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

Approve Resolution Recognizing Valerie Sneed for Her Many Years of Service to Travis County and Its Residents.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:

Please see proposed resolution attached.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Staff recommends approval of this resolution.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES:

Please see proposed resolution attached.

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Approving this request will not increase the County Budget.

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS: NA

Travis County Commissioners Court



Resolution

- WHEREAS, since her hiring in 1993 and throughout her twenty year career, Valerie Sneed has served the residents of Travis County as a professional caseworker providing support and basic needs assistance;
- WHEREAS, Valerie started helping others with an internship in Monrovia, Liberia in West Africa, continuing with the Texas Department of Criminal Justice and Travis County and has maintained active roles with community organizations and her church;
- WHEREAS, she has had the privilege of serving Travis County residents at five Department of Health and Human Services & Veterans Service locations, including Housing Services, Del Valle's South Rural Community Center, Manor's East Rural Community Center, the Palm Square Community Center, and the Oak Hill West Rural Community Center.
- WHEREAS, she has recently dedicatedly served clients in two different buildings in the Oak Hill West Rural Community Center for more than 11 years;
- WHEREAS, Valerie's work ethic, integrity, zeal, and commitment to helping others are well known and appreciated by those whose lives she has touched and her active role with local community organizations, churches and schools serve as an example for her co-workers to follow; and
- WHEREAS, it is appropriate that we take this opportunity to honor Valerie Sneed on the occasion of her retirement and know that her contributions will remain a part of Travis County for years to come.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT WE, THE TRAVIS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, DO HEREBY EXTEND SPECIAL THANKS TO VALERIE SNEED FOR HER YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO TRAVIS COUNTY AND EXTEND BEST WISHES TO HER IN ALL FUTURE ENDEAVORS.

SIGNED AND ENTERED THIS	DAY OF AUGUST 2013.	
	SAMUEL T. BISCOE COUNTY JUDGE	
RON DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 1		BRUCE TODD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 2
GERALD DAUGHERTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 3		MARGARET J. GÓMEZ COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4